### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS LAMONT CORPORATION		03/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWANY AMERICA CORP.	
Street Address:	115 Corporate Drive	
City:	JOHNSTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12095	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0962089	HOTFINGERS
Registration Number:	1841901	HOTFINGERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2024033777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-595-2270

Email: kodedra@odedralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaushal Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW #152
Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1841901& 962089HOTFINGERS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaushal R. Odedra	
Signature:	/KRO/	

900258155 REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0663

Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=HOTFINGERS assigment SWANY# source=HOTFINGERS assigment SWANY# source=HOTFINGERS assigment SWANY# source=HOTFINGERS assigment SWANY#	tpage2.tif tpage3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0664

## ASSIGNMENT

WELLS LAMONT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having an address at 6640 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714 (hereinafter "Assignor") confirms that it has sold, transferred and assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to SWANY AMERICA CORP., a New York corporation having an address at 115 Corporate Drive, Johnstown, New York 12095 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest including all common law rights in and to the oval knuckle design as used on HOTFINGERS brand gloves and as shown in Schedule C attached to and forming part of this Assignment and the trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this Assignment (hereinafter "Marks"), together with all applications and registrations therefor throughout the world, including all registrations of the Marks identified in Schedule B attached to and forming a part of this Assignment, and together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of protection and all claims for past infringement thereof throughout the world.

Assignor represents that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Digiral

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Assignor:

WELLS LAMONT CORPORATION

By: WARREN PUGH

Its: VP ACFO

Date: March 19,2008

Assignee:

SWANY AMERICA CORP.

By: HONGIC. So.

Date: March <u>~</u>2, 2008

State of Illinois County of Cook

On the \\^\q\\ day of March in the year 2008 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Corinal Cory, pl

My Commission

Expires: 1:30 - Zoll

Official Seal Corinne Crowell Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 01/30/2011 State of New York County of Fulton

On the day of March in the year 2008 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared (Lang ), personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary

My Commission

Expires:

CYNTHIA E. DINGMAN
Notary Public in State of N.Y.
Fulton County # 01DI6021871
My Commission Expires March 22, 20 [1]

## Schedule A

# **HOTFINGERS**

Specifically excluded from this Assignment are any trademarks that include the trademark "WELLS LAMONT" or any other trademark of Assignor other than "HOTFINGERS," i.e., "HOTFINGERS BY WELLS LAMONT."

# $\underline{Schedule\ B}$

Country	Registration No.
Australia	717064
Benelux	466628
Canada	254872
China (People's Republic)	3455189
Denmark	5073/1990
Finland	110698
France	153645 <u>9</u>
Germany	1189493
Great Britain	1385533
Japan	4695281
- Greece	96299
Iceland	857/1989
New Zealand	266873
Norway	114809
Serbia and Montenegro	33968z598/89
South Korea	592479
Sweden	182227
Switzerland	372984
USA	962089
USA	1841901

CHGQ1/31/146323.1

**RECORDED: 06/17/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0668